

SEC.IVA

Listing on 15.07.2015(W/L)  
Court No. 3  
Item No. 23

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 4448/2009

Smt. Yashodabai

..Appellant

- versus -

Yellappa (Dead) by Lrs.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by special leave against the judgement order 04.10.2005 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in R.S.A. No. 927/2000.

There are respondents No. 1(a), 1(b), 2 to 4 in the matter. Respondents No.1(a) and 2 have died and their Lrs. Respondent No. 1(b) and 4 are on record. Service of notice is complete but no one has entered appearance on their behalf respondents No. 1(b), 3 and 4.

It is submitted that the statement of case on behalf of appellant has been filed.

The appeal is listed before the Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14<sup>th</sup> day of July 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. Vipin Gupta, Senior Advocate  
39 Old Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SEC.IVA